
 

 

 

PIONEER ACADEMY 
PIONEER ONLINE MIDDLE SCHOOL 6-8   

 

 
 
 
What does Pioneer Online Middle School look like? 
What is the parent/guardian seeking?  What are your used to? 
 
ONLINE FORMATS: Parents/Guardians can request one of the 3 options, but the Pioneer Online School team 
may adjust the student’s schedule based on performance and academic needs. 

1. PHASE 1: Independent Online Schedule: Minimum Standard (Requires the most support at home from 
parent/guardian) This schedule uses Apex curriculum and is supported with a CCSD teacher with mixed 
grade levels.  This format will use self-paced asynchronous lessons.  It requires more support from 
parents/guardians, more student self-discipline, and ability to be independent for students to be 
successful. 

2. PHASE 2: Mixture of Full Remote and Independent Schedule: (Possible format with staffing 
information) This format is a mixture of some independent lessons with Apex software and some full 
remote subjects with a CCSD teacher online. 

3. PHASE 3: Full Remote Online Schedule: (Staffing will Determine) This is accomplished with a CCSD 
teacher using CCSD curriculum.  This schedule mirrors the daily class schedule at a brick and mortar 
middle school. 

 
CURRICULUM 

 Apex Curriculum (Subjects TBA) Social Studies, PE, Electives 

 CCSD Middle School Curriculum (Subjects TBA) Math, Science, English, Advisory 
 
COURSES 

 6TH Grade – 8th Grade:  English 82min/day, Math 82min/day, Science 82min/day, Social Studies 
41min/day, PE 41min/day, Advisory-SEL 30min/day 

 
ONLINE MIDDLE SCHOOL DAILY SCHEDULE 

 Teacher Availability: Full Time Online Teachers & Mixed Grade Level Teachers 
o Teaching time occurs between 7:30am-2:15pm, M-F. 
o Email/Phone calls will be answered to families within 24 hours on school days. 
o Teacher office hours occur each day for parent conferences and will be advertised. 

 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
PHASE 1 
INDEPENDENT ONLINE SCHEDULE: (This is the Known Format) 

 Apex curriculum and mixed grade support by a CCSD middle school teacher 

 Mandatory check in times daily 

 Teacher/Student and Teacher/Parent/Guardian time will be available 

 5 days at 6 hours or 30 hours per week 

 MS students will take 4-7 courses at a time 

 Teachers makes contact with student/guardian as needed, interventions based on performance 

 Interventions such as one on one support, teacher contact, tutoring, small groupings will be used 

 CCSD teachers available for in person conferences 

 All online work will be done off campus, testing will be done at an advertised location 

 Parents sign a contract to support their children 2-4 hours per day 
 
 
PHASE 2:  
This format is not guaranteed but will be a goal as we grow and staffing is determined 
Possible Full Remote or Mixed Schedule 
 
Mondays-Fridays: (6 CLASSES PER DAY with ADVISORY) 7:35am-2:15pm 358min Class Time/Day 

o (82min) P1, ENG, Full Remote, Independent, or Mixed 
o (30min) P2, ADV: Advisory Class, live support time with your teacher via Zoom 
o (82min) P3, Math, Full Remote, Independent, or Mixed 
o (30min) Lunch 
o (82 min) P4, Science, Full Remote, Independent, or Mixed 
o (41min) P5, Social Studies, Full Remote, Independent, or Mixed 
o (41min) P6, PE, Full Remote, Independent, or Mixed 

 
Saturday/Sunday: 

 No live teacher support 
 
 
TEAM 

 CCSD Teachers: TBA 

 GATE, Special Education, and EL Teachers: TBA 

 Online Coordinator: Jill Council, 775-283-1320, jcouncil@carson.k12.nv.us 

 Office Manager: Monica Ward, 283-1300, mward@carson.k12.nv.us 

 Social Worker: Danielle Langum, 283-1326, dlangum@carson.k12.nv.us 

 Academic Counselor: Cary Jordan, 775-283-1323, cjordan@carson.k12.nv.us 

 Attendance Clerk: Lanae Mitchell, 283-1302, lmitchell@carson.k12.nv.us 

 Learning Strategist/Interventionist: Jeremy Lewis, 283-1300, jlewis@carson.k12.nv.us 

 Principal: Jason Zona, 283-1300, jzona@carson.k12.nv.us 
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